Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 23 September 2020 16 July 2023 10294286 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 17 June 2008

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Deutz Benelux B.V.

Malachiet 300, 3316 LD Dordrecht, The Netherlands

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0021202

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Sales, maintenance, (warranty) repair and commissioning of industrial combustion engines, and supply of related (exchange) spare parts and exchange engines.



Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V.





## **Certificate Schedule**

Location	Activities
Deutz Benelux B.V.  Malachiet 300, 3316 LD Dordrecht, The Netherlands	ISO 9001:2015 Sales, maintenance, (warranty) repair and commissioning of industrial combustion engines, and supply of related (exchange) spare parts and exchange engines.
Deutz Netherlands B.V.  Malachiet 300, 3316 LD Dordrecht, The Netherlands	ISO 9001:2015 Sales, maintenance, (warranty) repair and commissioning of industrial combustion engines, and supply of related (exchange) spare parts and exchange engines.
<b>Deutz Belgium N.V.</b> Zwarte Weg 1 (Haven 343), 2030 Antwerpen, Belgium	ISO 9001:2015 Sales, maintenance, (warranty) repair and commissioning of industrial combustion engines, and supply of related (exchange) spare parts and exchange engines.



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Nederland B.V., K.P. van der Mandelelaan 41a, 3062 MB Rotterdam, The Netherlands